

El Paso-Teller County 911 Authority Board

Per the Bylaws of the El Paso-Teller County 9-1-1 Authority Board, multiple governing bodies appoint members to ensure regional representation in emergency communication services. City Council appoints three (3) members to represent the citizens of Colorado Springs. Following the retirement of Deputy Chief Dave Edmondson on February 21, 2025, Police Chief Adrian Vasquez nominated Deputy Chief John Koch to fill the vacancy. This nomination was reviewed by Councilmember Liaison Randy Helms.

Appointment	Position	Term	Term Effective Date	Expiration of Term
John Koch	Police Deputy Chief	1 st Term	March 26, 2025	March 26, 2028

Profile

John	Koch
First Name	Last Name
John.koch@colorados	prings.gov
Email Address	
Are you a resident of	the City of Colorado Springs?
🛛 Yes 🗆 No	
In what City Council I	District do you reside? *
⊠District I □District 4	□I live outside City limit

 District 2
 District 5

 District 3
 District 6

Use the following link to determine if you live inside City limits and to find your City Council District:

https://coloradosprings.gov/city-clerk/page/city-council-districts

Street Address		Suite or Apt	
Colorado Springs		со	
ity		State	Postal Code
imary Phone			
CSPD	Deputy Chief		
mployer	Job Title		

Which Boards would you like to apply for?

El Paso -Teller County 9-1-1 Authority Board

Briefly introduce yourself and state your interest in serving on a specific Board, Commission, or Committee

Deputy Chief John Koch joined the Colorado Springs Police Department in 2002, where he served as a Patrol Officer in the Falcon and Gold Hill Divisions for the first five years of his career. He then transferred to detective positions in the Crimes Against Children Unit (2007-2010) and Homicide Unit (2010-2013). He was promoted to Sergeant in 2013, serving as a Patrol Supervisor (2013-2014), Detective Sergeant in the Special Victims Section (2014-2017) and Internal Affairs sergeant (2018). He was promoted to Lieutenant in 2018, serving in the Sand Creek Division (2018-2019) and the Strategic Information Center in Metro VNI (2019-2020). He was promoted to Commander in 2020 and has served in the Gold Hill Division (2020-2022), the Professional Standards Division (2022-2023) and the Management Services Division (2023-2025). He was promoted to Deputy Chief in March of 2025 and assigned oversight of the Investigative and Specialized Operations Bureau.

Deputy Chief John Koch holds a Bachelor of Science degree in Computer Information Systems from the University of Northern Colorado and a Master's of Public Administration from the University of Colorado.

Deputy Chief John Koch is a LEADS scholar with the United States Department of Justice & International Association of Chiefs of Police and he is a graduate of the FBI National Academy - Session 286.

Relevant Experience and Community Involvement

Highlight any volunteer work, previous service on boards or committees, and community involvement that demonstrates your commitment to public service and the community.

Supplemental Materials (if applicable) Please attach the document when sending your application.

Include any additional materials that may strengthen your application, such as a resume or examples of your work in the community.